longer-term economic views against prospects for short-term interest rate changes in all repricing intervals.

The Company uses Risk Monitor software for asset/liability management in order to simulate the effects of potential interest
rate changes on the Company’s net interest margin. These simulations provide static information on the projected fair market
value of the Company’s financial instruments under differing interest rate assumptions. The simulation program utilizes
specific loan and deposit maturities, embedded options, rates and re-pricing characteristics to determine the effects of a given
interest rate change on the Company’s interest income and interest expense. Rate scenarios consisting of key rate and yield
curve projections are run against the Company’s investment, loan, deposit and borrowed funds portfolios. The rate
projections can be shocked (an immediate and sustained change in rates, up or down). The Company typically uses standard

73

interest rate scenarios in conducting the simulation of upward and downward shocks of 100 and 200 basis points (“bp”). As
of December 31, 2009, the Company had the following estimated net interest income sensitivity profile:

-200 bp -100 bp +100 bp +200 bp

Change in Net interest income (in $000’s) (274)$   (155)$   54$   139$
% Change -6.54% -3.70% 1.29% 3.32%

Immediate Change in Rate

The Company’s policy is to limit the change in the Company’s net interest margin and economic value to plus or minus 10%
upon application of interest rate shocks of 200 basis points, as compared to a base rate scenario. As of December 31, 2009,
the Company had an estimated net interest margin sensitivity profile reflecting a change in net interest income of $139,000 at
plus 200 basis points and ($274,000) at minus 200 basis points.  This profile illustrates that if there were an immediate
increase of 200 basis points in interest rates, the Company’s annual net interest income would likely increase by $139,000, or
approximately 3.32%. By the same token, if there were an immediate downward adjustment of 200 basis points in interest
rates, the Company’s net interest income would likely fall by approximately $167,000, or 6.54%, over the next year.